Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les) Eric Friedrich NETZHAMMER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Netzhammer AG Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 1, 2005 Assignment Merger	Street Address: Gempenstrasse 10 City: Basel
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Correction of Reel 20447, Frame 724	State:Zip:4053 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/010,258 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Norman N. Kunitz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Lafayette Centre	Enclosed
1120 - 20th Street, NW, Suite 750 South	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington, DC	8. Payment Information
State: Zip:20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 202-419-7000	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1135
Fax Number: 202-419-7007	Authorized User Name Kendrew H. Colton
Email Address: nkunitz@fitcheven.com	Additionable Cook Fraction Includes to September 1
9. Signature: Signature Kendrew H. Colton Name of Person Signing	March 13, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020647 FRAME: 0109

PATENT REEL: 020647 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	ALLIAN I ALEMI
	WHEREAS Erich Friedrich Netzhammer of Muttenz, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented a improvement relating to a Transport container for sterile products.
CCUSIN	improvement relating to a <u>Transport container for sterile products</u> for which said Assignor has invented an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared.
[X]	an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,
E3	the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
[]	application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; Serial Number [if known]
[]	said application having been filed under the Potent Constant
	said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial No, the United States of America being designated.
	AND WHEREAS <u>Netzhammer AG</u> , <u>Gempenstrasse 10, 4053 Basel</u> , <u>Switzerland</u> , hereinafter referred to as the Assignce, ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including
is desir	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and attors thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be constant at a few and all divisions and
continu	ations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and are a sure approached, including any and all divisions and
renewat	s, reissues and prolongations thereof;
consider	NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable
sells and	ation paid by said Assignee to said Assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assigner hereby assigns, the assigns the arrive and Assigner hereby assigns,
and to s	transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in
patents i	which may be granted therefor including any and all
Assigner	's successors and assigns to have bull and said
continua	tions thereof and the end invention and
reissues .	and prolongations thereof with an all the same and of granted decretor, including any and all renewals
thereto, i	for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and tions thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's guarantees and all renewals, reissues and
prototiga beneficia	tions thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and la manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the course if this
ocherçia	I a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignment had not been made.
any and	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignce, or said Assignee's successors or assigns, all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including the said assignee's successors or assigns,
prolongae	all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and
4	AND said Assignor authorizes and segment to
applicatio	AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said in, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns,
in accord:	ance herewith.
	AND said Assignor hereby authorize(c) Fitch, France T. L. a. 50
identificat	ion necessary or desirable for recordation of this document
F	XECUTED, this 23/12,04 day of Documber 20047
WITNESS	ANNON / AZ
Signature:	Male Signature:
Name:	atalano Giuseppe Name Frish Edit Nome
Address:	Am Stausee 9
<u>C#-</u>	4127 Birsfelden
Signature:_	P. Yhiche
Name:	Paul A. Zhinden
Address:	Aumattswarse 9
Cida	ulca Rotulli

1 of 1

Attorney Docket 7868-84194

REEL: 020647 FRAME: 0111